

Anand vs. DDA & Ors.

PPA No. 11/2022

CNR No. DLNT01-005214-2022

09.06.2022

Fresh appeal u/s 9 of the Public Premises (Eviction of Unauthorized Occupants) Act, 1971, received.

Present : Sh. Inderpal Khokhar, Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Learned presiding officer is on leave today.

Ld. Counsel for appellant has filed copy of order dated 01.06.2022 passed by the court of Sh. Satish Kumar, Ld. ADJ-01, North, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

As requested by Ld. Counsel for appellant, be put up on 10.06.2022 for proper orders.

Reader to  
learned Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District : Rohini Courts: Delhi/09.06.2022(D)