

07.07.2022

Present: Sh. Inderpal Khokhar, Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Notice sent to respondent no.4/Estate Officer received back with the report “no such office”.

Respondent no.5/XEN served but none is present on his behalf.

Notice sent to other respondents not received back.

Fresh notice be issued to respondents no.1 to 3 on filing of PF/RC.

List on 28.07.2022 for further proceedings.

Record of Estate Officer not received. Let fresh Robkar be issued in this regard.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb

Later

Present: Mr. G.S. Bhatia, Adv. for DDA who put in appearance and sought time to put his stand and file reply. He is apprised of the date fixed albeit has wanted to have it on 30.07.2022 when two other matters, being conducted by him, are scheduled for hearing.

List on 28.07.2022 for reply etc., relevant record from the Estate Officer be requisitioned for.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb