

28.07.2022

Present: Sh. Inderpal Khokhar and Sh. Hemraj Murmu,
Advocates, Ld. Counsels for petitioner.
Sh. Priyank Sharma, proxy counsel for Sh. G.S. Bhatia,
Advocate, Ld. Counsel for respondent/DDA.

Counsel appearing for respondent/DDA seeks 15 days
time to file reply to the appeal and provide a copy to the opposite
side under acknowledgment.

List on 23.08.2022 for reply, etc.

Relevant record from Estate Office be requisitioned.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)