

23.08.2022

Present: Appellant through Mr. Inderpal Khokhar, Advocate.
Respondent through Mr. Ashish, proxy for Sh. G. S.
Bhatia, Advocate.

The advance copy and for that matter even the original reply has not seen the light of the day and even now time is sought to file it.

Liberty is given to file it by providing an advance copy to appellant under acknowledgement.

List on **13.09.2022** for arguments.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/23.08.2022