

13.10.2022

Present: Appellant through Mr. Gaurav Adv.

Respondent through Mr. G.S. Bhatia Adv.

Reply sans documens albeit the Index mentions list of documents with documents. Advance copy supplied to appellant as the Ld. Counsel for the DA seeks its original back to have it filed with documents. However, the DDA may file documents with advance copy to the appellant.

The conduct of the DDA officials be brought to the notice of Chief Legal Advisor that the pleadings are filed very carelessly.

List on 17.11.2022 for arguments on appeal, subject to the condition that the documents are filed in advance. Copy supplied within a fortnight from today.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)