

29.11.2022

Present: Appellant in person.

None for DDA.

An application for waiver of cost has found its way on record. Be awaited.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)

29.11.2022 (At 11.30 AM)

Present: Appellant in person with Sh. Inderpal Khokhar, Sh.

Gaurav Solanki, Ms. Neha and Sh. Vinod, Advocates.

G.S. Bhatia, Adv., Ld. Counsel for respondents/DDA.

Adjournment is sought by the counsel for the respondents/DDA to furnish some more documents and, if possible, record of the Estate Officer alongwith his fresh address so that record which is to be requisitioned from the E.O., may requisitioned.

So far as the application for waiver of cost is concerned, order dated 17.11.2022 is a detailed and speaking order when the cost of Rs.5000/- was imposed upon the respondents/DDA and the same does not require any interference. I find no cogent reason in the application for waiver of cost. Accordingly, the application stands dismissed.

List on 08.12.2022 for arguments on appeal.

Documents, if any, be also filed on the next date of hearing and advance copy thereof be supplied to the counsel for the appellant at least three days before the next date of hearing.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)