

Anand vs. DDA & Ors.

PPA No. 11/2022

CNR No. DLNT01-005214-2022

22.12.2022

Present : Appellant in person along with learned Counsel Sh. Inderpal Khokhar.

Sh. G.S. Bhatia, learned Counsel for the respondents.

Sh. Arun Kumar, SSA from DDA, Vikas Sadan, INA, New Delhi, is also present and has filed record of Estate Officer.

Learned presiding officer is on leave today.

As per instructions, put up for purpose already fixed on 24.01.2022.

Reader to
learned Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District : Rohini Courts: Delhi/22.12.2022(D)