

24.01.2023

Present: Appellant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Inderpal Khokhar, Sh. Gaurav Solanki and Ms. Neha, Advocates.

Sh. G.S. Bhatia, Adv., Ld. Counsel for respondents/
DDA.

Part arguments heard.

The appellant is to show his title qua the property in question and also to address arguments on the aspect of limitation.

The counsel appearing for respondents/DDA has since stated at the outset that in the instant case, not even the lease deed has been executed, therefore, there is not even a remote possibility of having the property freehold.

The counsel on behalf of the appellant intends to come up with arguments alongwith the citations and, therefore, sought time.

List on 21.02.2023 for arguments.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)