

21.02.2023

Present: Sh. Inderpal Khokhar, Sh. Gaurav Solanki and Ms. Neha, Advocates Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Sh. Bharat, proxy for Sh. G.S. Bhatia, Adv., Ld. Counsel for respondents/ DDA.

Part arguments heard.

The counsel appearing for DDA seeks adjournment since the main counsel is not available today.

List on 07.03.2023 for further arguments.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)