

28.03.2023

Present: Sh. Hemraj Murmu, Adv. Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. G.S. Bhatia, Adv., Ld. Counsel for respondents/
DDA.

Appellant has to show certain documents with regard to his claim of ownership which, if capable of transferring the ownership of property, then the counsel appearing on behalf of the DDA says that the matter may be reconsidered by DDA.

The documents be accordingly shown, which seemingly are not on record, as informed by the DDA after going through the file.

List on 13.04.2023 for the aforesaid purpose and further clarification. Parties are at liberty to file written submissions/citation in the meantime.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)