

PPA No. 11/22
Anand v. DDA & Ors.

13.04.2023

Present: Sh. Inderpal Khokhar, Sh. Gaurav Solanki and Ms. Neha, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. G.S. Bhatia, Adv., Ld. Counsel for respondents/
DDA.

Since I have joined recently, list the matter for arguments on 16.05.2023. Both the parties are directed to also file their written submissions, if they wish to.

(Madhu Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb