

Anand vs. DDA & Ors.

PPA No. 11/2022

16.05.2023

Present : Appellant in person along with learned Counsels Sh. Inderpal Khokhar and Gaurav Solanki, Advocates.

Sh. G.S. Bhatia, learned Counsel for the respondents/DDA.

Written arguments filed on behalf of both the parties.

Oral arguments partly heard.

At joint request, put up for further arguments on 29.05.2023.

(MADHU JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
16.05.2023