

CNR No. DLNT-01-005214-2022

PPA No. 11/2022

Anand Vs. DDA & Ors.

12.03.2024

Present : Sh. Inderpal Khokhar and Sh. Gaurav Solanki,  
counsel for the appellant.

Sh. G.S. Bhatia, counsel for DDA / respondent No.1.

Further arguments heard in part.

During the course of arguments, the Ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment as he wishes to inspect the record, prepare a status report, and thereafter address further arguments.

Let the status report of the dates of events be filed by both the parties, with advance copies to each other.

Matter be listed for further arguments, on 30.05.2024.

(Seema Maini)

Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District, Rohini, Delhi/12.03.2024