

CNR No. DLNT01-005214-2022  
Anand Vs. DDA & Ors.  
PPA No. 11/2022

24.09.2024

Present : Sh. Inderpal Khokhar, Sh. Gaurav Solanki and Ms.  
Neha, Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Sh. G.S. Bhatia and Sh. Bharat, Ld. Counsel for  
respondent.

Arguments advanced by Ld. Counsel for both the  
parties, in part.

Matter be listed for conclusion of arguments and  
orders on 15.10.2024.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
24.09.2024