

CNR No. DLNT01-005214-2022
PPA No. 11/2022
Anand Vs. DDA & Ors.

15.10.2024

Present : Sh. Inderpal Khokhar, Sh. Gaurav Solanki and Ms. Neha, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Bharat, proxy counsel for Sh. G.S. Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Submissions heard in part.

It is submitted by the proxy counsel for the respondent that the main counsel is not available today due to illness.

As prayed, put up for conclusion of arguments, on **22.10.2024.**

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/15.10.2024