

CNR No. DLNT01-005214-2022

PPA No. 11/2022

Anand Vs. DDA & Ors.

22.10.2024

Present : Sh. Inderpal Khokhar and Sh. Gaurav Solanki, Ld.
Counsel for appellant.

Sh. Bharat, proxy counsel for Sh. G.S. Bhatia, Ld.
Counsel for respondent / DDA.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of respondent as
main counsel is not available due to some personal difficulty.

As prayed, matter be listed for conclusion of
arguments on 29.10.2024.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
22.10.2024