

CNR No. DLNT01-005214-2022
PPA no. 11/2022
Anand Vs. Delhi Development Authority & Ors.

29.10.2024

Present : Sh. Inderpal Khokhar, Gaurav Solanki, Hemraj
Murmu, Ms. Neha and Ms. Simran Khokhar,
Ld. Counsel for appellant with appellant.
Sh. G.S. Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for DDA /
respondent No. 1.

Submissions heard in part at length.

In support of his contention, Ld. Counsel for the appellant has filed copy of a judgment in SP Kureel and Another Vs. Delhi Development Authority in W.P(C) 40/2013 decided by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on 11.11.2013.

Additional written submissions on behalf of respondent has been filed today.

DDA shall clarify the status of representation / application of the appellant for conversion from lease hold to freehold, on the next date of hearing.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant shall also file written submissions, if not filed earlier with advance copy to the opposite party, at least 3 days prior to the next date of hearing.

Put up for conclusion of arguments, on **21.11.2024**.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/29.10.2024