

CNR No. DLNT01-005214-2022

PPA No. 11/2022

Anand Vs. DDA etc

21.11.2024

Present : Sh. Inderpal Khokhar, Sh. Gaurav Solanki, Sh. Hemraj Murmu and Ms. Neha, Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Sh. G.S. Bhatia and Sh. Bharat, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1.

Respondent / DDA has not cleared the status. Concerned Deputy Director (Housing) shall clarify the status on an affidavit. He shall also appear in person or in eventuality he being unable to appear, an officer of his rank shall appear in person on next date of hearing.

Matter be listed for conclusion of arguments on 03.12.2024.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
21.11.2024