

03.12.2024

Present : Sh. Inderpal Khokhar, Sh. Gaurav Solanki and Ms. Neha, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Sh.G.S. Bhati and Sh. Bharat, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 1/ DDA.

Sh. Arun Saroha, SSA (DDA) is also present.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 1 has filed certain documents along with list of documents.

Time is sought on behalf of DDA to clarify the status in terms of last order.

Let Deputy Director (Housing) file an affidavit clarifying the status of applications/ representation, moved by the appellant Anand or his predecessor in interest for conversion from leasehold to freehold and also action, if any taken by the DDA since 18.07.2007 till date. Advance copy be supplied to the opposite counsel.

As prayed, two weeks time is granted.

Put up for conclusion of arguments on **19.12.2024**.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/03.12.2024