

CNR No. DLNT01-005214-2022
PPA No.11/2022
Anand Vs. DDA & Anr.

19.12.2024

Present : Sh. Inderpal Khokhar and Sh. Gaurav Solanki, Ld.
Counsel for appellant.

Sh. G.S. Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 1/
DDA.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent submits that he needs
time to comply with the previous order or he shall file response in
that regard on the next date of hearing.

Ld. PO is on half day leave today (F/N). As per
instructions, matter be listed for hearing on **21.01.2025**.

Reader in the court
Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/19.12.2024