

CNR No. DLNT01-005214-2022  
PPA-11/2022  
Anand vs DDA & Ors.

16.05.2025

Present : Sh. Inderpal Khokkar, Ld. Counsel for appellant  
(through VC)  
Sh. Naresh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DDA

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of  
respondent/DDA. Be taken on record.

Joint request for adjournment made by both the  
sides to address final arguments.

At request, put up for final arguments on  
04.07.2025.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/16.05.2025