

CNR NO. DLNT01-005214-2022
PPA No. 11/2022
ANAND Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.

04.07.2025

Present : Sh. Inderpal Khokhar, Sh. Hemraj Murmu and Sh.
Gaurav Solanki, counsel for the appellant.

None for DDA.

Counsel for the appellant submits that he has received an intimation from Ld. Counsel for DDA regarding his unavailability. He submits that he has already filed an application in the DDA office for conversion of the property from lease-hold to free-hold and the DDA is yet to respond upon the same and file status report.

Put up for final arguments on **12.07.2025**.

(NISHA SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
04.07.2025