

CNR No. DLNT01-005214-2022
PPA No. 11/2022
ANAND Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND
ORS.

12.07.2025

Present : Counsel Mr. Inderpal Khokar for the appellant.
Counsel Mr. Naresh Sharma, for the respondent /
DDA along with Mr. Arun Kumar, Senior Secretariat
Assistant.

Written Submissions along with status report filed on behalf of DDA. Copy supplied. DDA has stated in the status report that on payment of misuse and de-sealing charges, they are ready to restore the flat. The appellant has agreed to pay the demolition charges, if any, de-sealing charges, as also the charges for misuse of the property. DDA seeks time to ascertain the unauthorized construction after making a request to the Estate Officer to de-seal the property and also inform the appellant regarding the payment which he is required to make. DDA shall do the needful within one month.

Put up on 19.08.2025 for further proceedings. Copy of order be given dasti.

(NISHA SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
12.07.2025(k)