

CNR No. DLNT01-005214-2022
PPA No. 11/2022
Anand Vs. Delhi Development Authority And Ors.

17.10.2025

Present : Counsel Mr. Inderpal Khokhar, Mr. Gaurav Solanki,
Mr. Hemraj Sharma and Ms. Neha for the appellant.

Counsel Mr. Naresh Sharma for the respondent along
with Mr. Sachin Meena, JSA, from Office of Deputy Director, LIG
(Housing), DDA Vikas Sadan, Delhi.

Notice was issued to the Estate Officer through DDA
to appear before the court and make submission in respect of de-
sealing of the property viz. LIG flat No. 305, GTK Depot, Sanjay
Enclave, Jahangir Puri, Delhi-110033.

It is stated by counsel Mr. Sachin Meena, JSA for
DDA that letter on behalf of Deputy Director, DDA was issued to
the Deputy Director, L (M), North Zone whereby eviction order in
respect of the above mentioned flat was forwarded. However, no
communication received on behalf of Estate Officer.

Notice be issued to the Estate Officer to appear
without any further default for action in respect of de-sealing of
property of above said LIG flat. Process be given dasti to the
appellant.

Put up for further proceedings on 12.12.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
17.10.2025(d)