

CNR No. DLNT01-005214-2022
PPA No. 11/2022
ANAND Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.

12.12.2025

Present : Sh. Inderpal Khokhar and Mr. Gaurav Solanki, Ld.
Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Naresh Sharma, Ld. counsel for the
respondent/DDA.

An application u/s 151 CPC in compliance of order
dt. 17.10.2025 filed on behalf of the respondent. Copy given to the
Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Put up for consideration / arguments on the appeal on
24.01.2026.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
12.12.2025(d)